
car no Name Club Car run 1 run 2 run 3 run 4 run 5 run 6 run 7 run 8 Fastest Placing

117 John Sampson Sponsor Capri 1.23 4.00.52 3.37 3.39 3.39 3.37 1

1 Andrew Walbran MGCC Midget 1.22.5? 4.06.03 3.48 3.48 3.48 3.48 AGAIN 3.40 3.46 3.40 2

43 Gareth Sampson Sponsor Capri 3.50 3.49 3.48 3.48 3

7 Alan Kemp JDC F Type 1.29 4.16 4.00 4.21 3.53 4.30 3.49  3.49 4

279 Barry Hare MGCC Rover 1.21 3.59 4.52 3.53 3.53 5

86 Barry Hare MGCC MGF 4.22.26 4.29 3.56 3.56 6

118 Scott Sampson Sponsor Capri 4.05.57 3.56 4.03 3.56 7

36 Winston Jacobs JDC XJS 4.24.21 4.05 4.49 DT 3.59 4.13.60 3.59 8

45 Terry Williams JDC 1.32 4.34 ,4.28 DT 4.21 NT 2 laps 4.16 4.00 4.00 9

26 Anthony Thorpe JDC F Type 1.28 4.18 4.30 DT NT 2 laps 4.02 4.02 10

44 Jennie Walbran MGCC Midget 1.45 4.47 4.26 4.42 DT 4.24 NT 2 laps 4.11 4.02 4.02 11

158 Graeme Collett MGCC BGTV8 1.27 4.12.95 4.02 4.03 4.02 4.02 12

821 Doug Dingle MGCC MGF 1.31 4.15.81 4.05.94 4.06.84 4.01.53 4.02 13

339 Grant Kern MGCC Marina 1.30 4.11 4.09 4.12.38 4.05 4.05 14

139 Gordon Harkness MGCC BGT 1.36 4.23 4.09.40 4.08 4.12.19 4.09.69 4.10 4.08 15

169 Neville Thompson MGCC BGT 1.36 4.43.22 4.09.40 4.11 4.13 4.09 16

33 Mike McCowan MGCC BGTV8 1.35 4.21.10 4.13 4.10 4.12.43 4.10 17

23 Logan Leeuw JDC XJ6 1.32 5.34 4.25 4.19 4.13 4.15 4.13 18

25 Jeremy Hatch JDC Jaguar 1.30 4.52 4.14 4.13 4.50 4.21.41 4.13 19

27 Dean Thompson JDC XK8 1.33 4.26 4.20 4.15 4.21 4.15 20

46 Toby Jacobs JDC XJS 1.35 4.26.50 4.17.03 NT 2 laps 4.20 4.17 21

88 Darryl Bretherton MGCC BGT 1.34 4.29 4.21 4.21 4.20 4.20 22

22 Nick de Wit MGCC MGF 1.38 5.07 4.47 DT 4.29 4.23 4.23 23

59 Craig Luxmore MCCoA Clubman 1.48 4.45.91 4.29 4.26 4.22.84 4.23 24

29 Duncan Styles MGCC BV8 1.39 4.43 4.24 4.25 5.00.97 4.24 25

180 John Campbell MGCC BGT 1.37 4.27.50 4.25 4.24 4.23.81 4.24 26

15 John Carter MGCC BGTV8 1.39 5.02 4.35 4.34 4.26.21 4.26 27

72 Ian Christie MGCC BGT 4.38.50 4.34 4.30.06 4.25.79 4.26 28

47 Tony Bullot MGCC Midget 1.47 NT 5.03.62 5.37 DT 4.37 4.34.85 4.29 4.29 4.29 29

60 Darryl Bretherton MGCC MGF 1.36 4.29 4.29 30

159 Glen Thompson MGCC MGB 1.41 4.29.96 4.30 31

32 Robert McHugh MCCoA Clubman 1.51 4.59.75 4.39.50 4.38.65 4.32.37 4.32 32

6 Lee Norman MCCoA Mini (1975) 1.43 4.50 4.42.03 4.44 4.34 4.34 4.33 4.33 33

12 Grant Harsenhorst MGCC BGTV8 1.50 5.28 4.46.63 4.37 4.37 4.37 34

14 Gary Winter MGCC RV8 1.45 5.20.50 4.41.03 4.38.05 4.39.12 4.38 35

21 Tony Bushell MGCC MG6 1.46 5.18.28 4.47 4.44 4.37.92 4.38 36

48 Richard Sutcliffe MGCC BGT 1.49 NT 4.53 DT 4.41.22 4.38 4.44 4.38 37

28 William McLean JDC XKR 1.39 4.50 4.39.53 4.39 38

17 Peter Dunlop MGCC MGF 1.48 5.10 NT  2 laps 4.45 4.40 4.40 39

76 Russell Ness AHCC AH3000 1.47 4.59 NT 2 laps 4.53.78 4.48.69 4.40 4.40 40

58 Larry Olive JDC XJL 1.59 5.50 4.41 DT 4.41 41

20 John Badham MGCC BGTV8 1.53 5.27 5.00.78 4.49 5.00.31 4.42 4.49.50 4.42 42

Practice

MGs on Track 2019 - results (by time)



30 Andrew Mann MCCoA Mini 1275 1.43 4.54 4.43 NT 4.55.90 4.42 4.42 43

11 Gerard Leeuw JDC XJ6 1.49 5.38 5.06 4.43 4.43 44

18 Florian Virtosu MGCC Midget 1.49 5.04 4.57 4.47.46 4.47 45

16 Alex Pepperell MGCC BGT 1.52 5.16 5.02 5.02 4.54 4.48.84 NT 2 laps 4.48 46

35 Edward Wild JDC XJ6 1.42 4.50 4.52 DT NT 2 laps 4.59 4.50 47

49 Jeremy Nicholls MGCC BGT 1.57 5.28 5.13.62 5.06 DT 4.57 4.57 5.08 4.55.72 4.59 5.01 4.56 48

52 Paul Innes MGCC MGF 1.55 5.42 5.28 DT 5.14 5.12.81 5.01 4.58 4.58 49

31 Kelvin Kewish MCCoA Mini 1275 1.48 5.06 5.00 5.03.00 5.01.16 5.00 50

39 Geoff Wilson MGCC TC 2.09 6.31 5.09.87 5.00 5.00 51

50 Don Jamieson MGCC BGT 1.49 5.18 5.11.30 DT 5.01 5.01 52

19 Greg Austen MGCC MGB 2.04 5.41 5.24 5.19 5.08 5.09 NT 2 laps 5.08 53

4 Penelope Virtosu MGCC Midget 1.58 5.31 5.14 5.12 5.12 54

54 Nigel Robinson MGCC MGB 2.08 5.57 5.44.87 DT 5.27 5.27 55

9 Fleur Kern MGCC TD 1.57 5.46 5.28 5.28 56

37 Teresa Kewish MCCoA Mini 1000 2.07 5.55 5.38.43 NT 2 laps 5.39 5.38 57

53 Eric Pidduck JDC E-Type 2.06 5.59 5.59 58

51 Nicola Harkness MGCC BGT 2.33 6.52.56 6.04 DT 6.04 59

40 Michael Hall VCC L2 2.16 6.22 6.22 60

41 Michael Wood MGCC K1 6.24 6.24 61

38 Helen Pidduck JDC 2.30 6.53 6.53 62

616 Dave Mallin MGCC BGTV8 DNF



car no Name Club Car run 1 run 2 run 3 run 4 run 5 run 6 run 7 run 8 Fastest Place

1 Andrew Walbran MGCC Midget 1.22.5? 4.06.03 3.48 3.48 3.48 3.48 AGAIN 3.40 3.46 3.40 2

4 Penelope Virtosu MGCC Midget 1.58 5.31 5.14 5.12 5.12 54

6 Lee Norman MCCoA Mini (1975) 1.43 4.50 4.42.03 4.44 4.34 4.34 4.33 4.33 33

7 Alan Kemp JDC F Type 1.29 4.16 4.00 4.21 3.53 4.30 3.49  3.49 4

9 Fleur Kern MGCC TD 1.57 5.46 5.28 5.28 56

11 Gerard Leeuw JDC XJ6 1.49 5.38 5.06 4.43 4.43 44

12 Grant Harsenhorst MGCC BGTV8 1.50 5.28 4.46.63 4.37 4.37 4.37 34

14 Gary Winter MGCC RV8 1.45 5.20.50 4.41.03 4.38.05 4.39.12 4.38 35

15 John Carter MGCC BGTV8 1.39 5.02 4.35 4.34 4.26.21 4.26 27

16 Alex Pepperell MGCC BGT 1.52 5.16 5.02 5.02 4.54 4.48.84 NT 2 laps 4.48 46

17 Peter Dunlop MGCC MGF 1.48 5.10 NT  2 laps 4.45 4.40 4.40 39

18 Florian Virtosu MGCC Midget 1.49 5.04 4.57 4.47.46 4.47 45

19 Greg Austen MGCC MGB 2.04 5.41 5.24 5.19 5.08 5.09 NT 2 laps 5.08 53

20 John Badham MGCC BGTV8 1.53 5.27 5.00.78 4.49 5.00.31 4.42 4.49.50 4.42 42

21 Tony Bushell MGCC MG6 1.46 5.18.28 4.47 4.44 4.37.92 4.38 35

22 Nick de Wit MGCC MGF 1.38 5.07 4.47 DT 4.29 4.23 4.23 22

23 Logan Leeuw JDC XJ6 1.32 5.34 4.25 4.19 4.13 4.15 4.13 22

25 Jeremy Hatch JDC Jaguar 1.30 4.52 4.14 4.13 4.50 4.21.41 4.13 18

26 Anthony Thorpe JDC F Type 1.28 4.18 4.30 DT NT 2 laps 4.02 4.02 10

27 Dean Thompson JDC XK8 1.33 4.26 4.20 4.15 4.21 4.15 19

28 William McLean JDC XKR 1.39 4.50 4.39.53 4.39 38

29 Duncan Styles MGCC BV8 1.39 4.43 4.24 4.25 5.00.97 4.24 25

30 Andrew Mann MCCoA Mini 1275 1.43 4.54 4.43 NT 4.55.90 4.42 4.42 42

31 Kelvin Kewish MCCoA Mini 1275 1.48 5.06 5.00 5.03.00 5.01.16 5.00 50

32 Robert McHugh MCCoA Clubman 1.51 4.59.75 4.39.50 4.38.65 4.32.37 4.32 32

33 Mike McCowan MGCC BGTV8 1.35 4.21.10 4.13 4.10 4.12.43 4.10 17

35 Edward Wild JDC XJ6 1.42 4.50 4.52 DT NT 2 laps 4.59 4.50 47

36 Winston Jacobs JDC XJS 4.24.21 4.05 4.49 DT 3.59 4.13.60 3.59 8

37 Teresa Kewish MCCoA Mini 1000 2.07 5.55 5.38.43 NT 2 laps 5.39 5.38 57

38 Helen Pidduck JDC 2.30 6.53 6.53 62

39 Geoff Wilson MGCC TC 2.09 6.31 5.09.87 5.00 5.00 50

40 Michael Hall VCC L2 2.16 6.22 6.22 60

41 Michael Wood MGCC K1 6.24 6.24 61

43 Gareth Sampson Sponsor Capri 3.50 3.49 3.48 3.48 3

44 Jennie Walbran MGCC Midget 1.45 4.47 4.26 4.42 DT 4.24 NT 2 laps 4.11 4.02 4.02 10

45 Terry Williams JDC 1.32 4.34 ,4.28 DT 4.21 NT 2 laps 4.16 4.00 4.00 9

46 Toby Jacobs JDC XJS 1.35 4.26.50 4.17.03 NT 2 laps 4.20 4.17 20

47 Tony Bullot MGCC Midget 1.47 NT 5.03.62 5.37 DT 4.37 4.34.85 4.29 4.29 4.29 29

48 Richard Sutcliffe MGCC BGT 1.49 NT 4.53 DT 4.41.22 4.38 4.44 4.38 35

49 Jeremy Nicholls MGCC BGT 1.57 5.28 5.13.62 5.06 DT 4.57 4.57 5.08 4.55.72 4.59 5.01 4.56 48

50 Don Jamieson MGCC BGT 1.49 5.18 5.11.30 DT 5.01 5.01 52

51 Nicola Harkness MGCC BGT 2.33 6.52.56 6.04 DT 6.04 59

MGs on Track 2019 - results (by Car Number)

Practice

first lap            3 laps



52 Paul Innes MGCC MGF 1.55 5.42 5.28 DT 5.14 5.12.81 5.01 4.58 4.58 49

53 Eric Pidduck JDC E-Type 2.06 5.59 5.59 58

54 Nigel Robinson MGCC MGB 2.08 5.57 5.44.87 DT 5.27 5.27 55

58 Larry Olive JDC XJL 1.59 5.50 4.41 DT 4.41 41

59 Craig Luxmore MCCoA Clubman 1.48 4.45.91 4.29 4.26 4.22.84 4.23 22

60 Darryl Bretherton MGCC MGF 1.36 4.29 4.29 29

72 Ian Christie MGCC BGT 4.38.50 4.34 4.30.06 4.25.79 4.26 27

76 Russell Ness AHCC AH3000 1.47 4.59 NT 2 laps 4.53.78 4.48.69 4.40 4.40 39

86 Barry Hare MGCC MGF 4.22.26 4.29 3.56 3.56 6

88 Darryl Bretherton MGCC BGT 1.34 4.29 4.21 4.21 4.20 4.20 21

117 John Sampson Sponsor Capri 1.23 4.00.52 3.37 3.39 3.39 3.37 1

118 Scott Sampson Sponsor Capri 4.05.57 3.56 4.03 3.56 6

139 Gordon Harkness MGCC BGT 1.36 4.23 4.09.40 4.08 4.12.19 4.09.69 4.10 4.08 15

158 Graeme Collett MGCC BGTV8 1.27 4.12.95 4.02 4.03 4.02 4.02 10

159 Glen Thompson MGCC MGB 1.41 4.29.96 4.30 31

169 Neville Thompson MGCC BGT 1.36 4.43.22 4.09.40 4.11 4.13 4.09 16

180 John Campbell MGCC BGT 1.37 4.27.50 4.25 4.24 4.23.81 4.24 25

279 Barry Hare MGCC Rover 1.21 3.59 4.52 3.53 3.53 5

339 Grant Kern MGCC Marina 1.30 4.11 4.09 4.12.38 4.05 4.05 14

616 Dave Mallin MGCC BGTV8 DNF

821 Doug Dingle MGCC MGF 1.31 4.15.81 4.05.94 4.06.84 4.01.53 4.02 10

860 Doug Dingle MGCC MGF DNS

    


